
Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls Jr High - September 23 2023

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Shelby 00:13:57.20 55

2 Northmor 00:15:00.38 108

3 Green 00:15:12.40 113

4 Lexington 00:15:26.61 130

5 Upper Sandusky 00:15:37.05 141

6 Ontario 00:15:38.78 143

7 Ashland 00:15:57.02 149

8 McPherson 00:16:17.26 157

9 New London 00:16:20.06 170

10 Madison 00:16:54.15 199

11 Sailorway 00:19:34.99 276

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

West Holmes 00:15:39.35 4

Mount Gilead 00:15:26.77 4

Clear Fork 00:17:19.46 3

Marion Grant 00:18:17.16 2

Bellevue 00:13:31.89 1

St. Peter's 00:16:44.65 1
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls Jr High - September 23 2023

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Shelby 00:13:57.20 8 55

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 2124 Jordyn Thauvette 00:12:47.78 2

2 7 2117 Kendall Bowman 00:13:21.92 5

3 10 2123 Arabella Ream 00:13:37.90 7

4 25 2121 Eliana Guertler 00:14:56.15 20

5 26 2119 Dashawna Davis 00:15:02.25 21

6 27 2118 Bella Bushey 00:15:04.94 (22)

7 55 2122 Lydia Hawkins 00:17:01.94 (43)

2 Northmor 00:15:00.38 6 108

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 2093 Veronica Kanagy 00:14:10.67 12

2 24 2094 Kathryn Naylor 00:14:53.09 19

3 28 2097 Belladonna Threadgill 00:15:09.95 23

4 31 2090 Riley Cooper 00:15:23.45 26

5 33 2089 Ella Albert 00:15:24.77 28

6 80 2092 Megan Escue 00:20:39.42 (61)

3 Green 00:15:12.40 5 113

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 2049 Tessa Duell 00:13:16.37 3

2 17 2051 Elsa Henico 00:14:24.19 13

3 23 2052 Grace Tilton 00:14:51.44 18

4 36 2050 Brooke Harmon 00:15:44.76 30

5 61 2048 Brianna Baughman 00:17:45.24 49

4 Lexington 00:15:26.61 10 130

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 2064 Tessa Them 00:13:56.78 10

2 20 2063 Adria Sharrock 00:14:27.89 15

3 32 2053 Abigail Adkins 00:15:24.34 27

4 37 2055 Raegan Brane 00:15:48.36 31

5 59 2060 Shaynah Lutz 00:17:35.68 47

6 64 2065 Genevieve Tommelleo 00:18:09.62 (51)

7 67 2056 Mia Currier 00:18:29.76 (54)

5 Upper Sandusky 00:15:37.05 5 141

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 2128 Madison Miles 00:13:28.00 6

2 18 2127 Macie Clark 00:14:24.70 14

3 43 2131 Melani Thiel 00:16:16.95 36

4 44 2129 Kinsley Niederkohr 00:16:19.56 37

5 60 2126 Cecelia Alspach 00:17:36.05 48

6 Ontario 00:15:38.78 11 143

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 2107 Ava Zehe 00:13:18.94 4

2 30 2108 Leeah Ziegler 00:15:18.18 25

3 39 2104 Zoey Shaffer 00:15:52.32 33

4 52 2099 Cierra Clum 00:16:50.68 40

5 53 2106 Penny Wilging 00:16:53.77 41

6 54 2102 Rylan Heston 00:16:54.74 (42)

7 57 2098 Aleiya Cantey 00:17:25.56 (45)
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls Jr High - September 23 2023

7 Ashland 00:15:57.02 7 149

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 2037 Brynlynn Burgett 00:14:29.33 16

2 22 2035 Hadley Bechtol 00:14:46.13 17

3 29 2041 Emma Woodward 00:15:16.98 24

4 51 2036 Hazel Bechtol 00:16:48.46 39

5 66 2039 Kendi Hendershott 00:18:24.22 53

6 76 2038 Allie Ferguson 00:20:03.31 (59)

7 81 2034 Dana Baker 00:20:39.74 (62)

8 McPherson 00:16:17.26 5 157

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 2078 Julia Norris 00:12:34.06 1

2 12 2076 Casey FIsher 00:13:47.59 9

3 42 2079 Ella Piasecki 00:16:16.75 35

4 65 2077 Ruth Guzman-Moreno 00:18:11.30 52

5 79 2075 Kailena Cooksey 00:20:36.62 60

9 New London 00:16:20.06 5 170

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 2084 Hailey Crockett 00:13:47.01 8

2 15 2085 Lydia Geist 00:14:08.36 11

3 58 2086 Kelsi Mancuso 00:17:28.64 46

4 62 2088 Morgan Shepherd 00:17:45.49 50

5 68 2087 Kendyl Marsh 00:18:30.80 55

10 Madison 00:16:54.15 6 199

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 35 2068 Livia Grove 00:15:34.15 29

2 38 2070 Kenley Turner 00:15:49.68 32

3 48 2069 Chloe Nicol 00:16:31.22 38

4 56 2067 Chloe Gilbert 00:17:24.95 44

5 71 2071 Makynli Young 00:19:10.73 56

6 88 2066 McKenna Crank 00:26:06.69 (66)

11 Sailorway 00:19:34.99 6 276

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 40 2114 Jolleen Stokes 00:15:55.73 34

2 72 2109 Lillie Caldwell 00:19:17.03 57

3 74 2113 Kola Johnson 00:19:58.42 58

4 82 2115 Joslin Stokes 00:21:01.28 63

5 84 2116 Brianna Taddeo 00:21:42.51 64

6 85 2110 Lacy Campbell 00:23:55.50 (65)
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls Jr High - September 23 2023

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 2078 Julia Norris 7th 00:12:34.06 McPherson

2 2 2124 Jordyn Thauvette 7th 00:12:47.78 Shelby

3 0 2136 Iriel Mena 8th 00:12:48.66 West Holmes

4 0 2081 Gwen Hershner 8th 00:12:49.60 Mount Gilead

5 3 2049 Tessa Duell 8th 00:13:16.37 Green

6 4 2107 Ava Zehe 8th 00:13:18.94 Ontario

7 5 2117 Kendall Bowman 8th 00:13:21.92 Shelby

8 6 2128 Madison Miles 7th 00:13:28.00 Upper Sandusky

9 0 2042 Kameron Koch 8th 00:13:31.89 Bellevue

10 7 2123 Arabella Ream 8th 00:13:37.90 Shelby

11 8 2084 Hailey Crockett 8th 00:13:47.01 New London

12 9 2076 Casey FIsher 8th 00:13:47.59 McPherson

13 10 2064 Tessa Them 7th 00:13:56.78 Lexington

14 0 2132 Sophie Arnold 7th 00:14:00.50 West Holmes

15 11 2085 Lydia Geist 7th 00:14:08.36 New London

16 12 2093 Veronica Kanagy 8th 00:14:10.67 Northmor

17 13 2051 Elsa Henico 8th 00:14:24.19 Green

18 14 2127 Macie Clark 8th 00:14:24.70 Upper Sandusky

19 0 2045 Raegan Sudol 7th 00:14:27.55 Clear Fork

20 15 2063 Adria Sharrock 8th 00:14:27.89 Lexington

21 16 2037 Brynlynn Burgett 7th 00:14:29.33 Ashland

22 17 2035 Hadley Bechtol 8th 00:14:46.13 Ashland

23 18 2052 Grace Tilton 8th 00:14:51.44 Green

24 19 2094 Kathryn Naylor 7th 00:14:53.09 Northmor

25 20 2121 Eliana Guertler 7th 00:14:56.15 Shelby

26 21 2119 Dashawna Davis 8th 00:15:02.25 Shelby

27 (22) 2118 Bella Bushey 8th 00:15:04.94 Shelby

28 23 2097 Belladonna Threadgill 7th 00:15:09.95 Northmor

29 24 2041 Emma Woodward 8th 00:15:16.98 Ashland

30 25 2108 Leeah Ziegler 8th 00:15:18.18 Ontario

31 26 2090 Riley Cooper 8th 00:15:23.45 Northmor

32 27 2053 Abigail Adkins 8th 00:15:24.34 Lexington

33 28 2089 Ella Albert 8th 00:15:24.77 Northmor

34 0 2133 Chelsie Cooper 8th 00:15:32.05 West Holmes

35 29 2068 Livia Grove 8th 00:15:34.15 Madison

36 30 2050 Brooke Harmon 8th 00:15:44.76 Green

37 31 2055 Raegan Brane 7th 00:15:48.36 Lexington

38 32 2070 Kenley Turner 8th 00:15:49.68 Madison

39 33 2104 Zoey Shaffer 7th 00:15:52.32 Ontario

40 34 2114 Jolleen Stokes 8th 00:15:55.73 Sailorway

41 0 2083 Hayden Scales 7th 00:16:01.94 Mount Gilead

42 35 2079 Ella Piasecki 7th 00:16:16.75 McPherson

43 36 2131 Melani Thiel 7th 00:16:16.95 Upper Sandusky

44 37 2129 Kinsley Niederkohr 7th 00:16:19.56 Upper Sandusky

45 0 2082 Ellie Rogers 7th 00:16:26.94 Mount Gilead

46 0 2044 Eliyah Molina 7th 00:16:27.92 Clear Fork

47 0 2080 Kaylen Hecht 7th 00:16:28.61 Mount Gilead

48 38 2069 Chloe Nicol 8th 00:16:31.22 Madison

49 0 2046 Zoeie Galyk 7th 00:16:35.06 Marion Grant

50 0 2125 Lily Richlovsky 6th 00:16:44.65 St. Peter's

51 39 2036 Hazel Bechtol 7th 00:16:48.46 Ashland
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Girls Jr High - September 23 2023

52 40 2099 Cierra Clum 7th 00:16:50.68 Ontario

53 41 2106 Penny Wilging 7th 00:16:53.77 Ontario

54 (42) 2102 Rylan Heston 7th 00:16:54.74 Ontario

55 (43) 2122 Lydia Hawkins 7th 00:17:01.94 Shelby

56 44 2067 Chloe Gilbert 8th 00:17:24.95 Madison

57 (45) 2098 Aleiya Cantey 7th 00:17:25.56 Ontario

58 46 2086 Kelsi Mancuso 7th 00:17:28.64 New London

59 47 2060 Shaynah Lutz 7th 00:17:35.68 Lexington

60 48 2126 Cecelia Alspach 7th 00:17:36.05 Upper Sandusky

61 49 2048 Brianna Baughman 8th 00:17:45.24 Green

62 50 2088 Morgan Shepherd 7th 00:17:45.49 New London

63 0 2120 Kennedy Fritz 7th 00:17:54.94 Shelby

64 (51) 2065 Genevieve Tommelleo 8th 00:18:09.62 Lexington

65 52 2077 Ruth Guzman-Moreno 7th 00:18:11.30 McPherson

66 53 2039 Kendi Hendershott 7th 00:18:24.22 Ashland

67 (54) 2056 Mia Currier 8th 00:18:29.76 Lexington

68 55 2087 Kendyl Marsh 8th 00:18:30.80 New London

69 0 2101 Ava Farinacci 8th 00:18:45.70 Ontario

70 0 2100 Lexi Conrad 7th 00:19:07.46 Ontario

71 56 2071 Makynli Young 7th 00:19:10.73 Madison

72 57 2109 Lillie Caldwell 7th 00:19:17.03 Sailorway

73 0 2054 Annalie Ballash 7th 00:19:39.41 Lexington

74 58 2113 Kola Johnson 7th 00:19:58.42 Sailorway

75 0 2047 Faith Huffman 7th 00:19:59.25 Marion Grant

76 (59) 2038 Allie Ferguson 8th 00:20:03.31 Ashland

77 0 2135 Kelsee Graves 8th 00:20:16.19 West Holmes

78 0 2062 Shayleth Sanchez 7th 00:20:20.72 Lexington

79 60 2075 Kailena Cooksey 7th 00:20:36.62 McPherson

80 (61) 2092 Megan Escue 7th 00:20:39.42 Northmor

81 (62) 2034 Dana Baker 8th 00:20:39.74 Ashland

82 63 2115 Joslin Stokes 8th 00:21:01.28 Sailorway

83 0 2043 Kaitlyn Gerhart 7th 00:21:02.93 Clear Fork

84 64 2116 Brianna Taddeo 7th 00:21:42.51 Sailorway

85 (65) 2110 Lacy Campbell 8th 00:23:55.50 Sailorway

86 0 2103 Alex McAleer 8th 00:24:04.30 Ontario

87 0 2058 Gabriella Farley 7th 00:25:13.98 Lexington

88 (66) 2066 McKenna Crank 7th 00:26:06.69 Madison

89 0 2105 Rylee Vandenberg 8th 00:27:22.46 Ontario
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